Peter Webse

From:	ASXMarket.AnnouncementsOffice@asx.com.au
Sent:	Thursday, 12 March 2020 7:44 AM
То:	ASXMarket.AnnouncementsOffice@asx.com.au
Subject:	Confirmation of Release - IME - Appendix 3X-Douglas Flynn
Attachments:	2041131.pdf

ASX confirms the release to the market of Doc ID: 2041131 as follows: Release Time: 2020-03-12T10:43:40 ASX Code: IME Related ASX Codes: Announcement Title: Appendix 3X-Douglas Flynn

ASX Market Announcement Office | ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street, Sydney, NSW 2000 INTL:+61 2 8298 8044 | T: 1800 021 965 | F: 1300 135 638 MAOgroup@asx.com.au | www.asx.com.au

The information in this email is confidential, it may also be privileged and is intended for the exclusive use of the addressee(s). If you have received this email in error, please do not distribute it, notify me and destroy the original message and all copies. The unauthorised use of this email may result in liability for breach of confidentiality, privilege or copyright. E-mail transmissions cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete or contain viruses. The sender does not accept liability for errors or omissions in the contents of this message which arise as a result of e-mail transmission.

Rule 3.19A.1

Appendix 3X

Initial Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	IMEXHS LIMITED
ABN	60 096 687 839

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.1 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Douglas Flynn
Date of appointment	12 March 2020

Part 1 - Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities

Nil

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest. Nil	Number & class of Securities
	Nil

Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	Director Appointment Letter
Nature of interest	The issue to the Director or his nominee pursuant to the terms of his appointment, subject to shareholder approval, of 16,666,667 fully paid ordinary shares at \$0.03 each and 28,000,000 unlisted options on the terms and conditions set out below.
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest relates	Subject to shareholder approval:
	16,666,667 fully paid ordinary shares;
	8,000,000 Options in Option Pool 1 issued for a total option fee of \$440 and with a strike price of 5.5 cents;
	8,000,000 Options in Option Pool 2 issued for no option fee and with a strike price of 7 cents; and
	12,000,000 Options in Option Pool 3 issued for a total option fee of \$30,000 and with a strike price of 3 cents.
	Options in Option Pool 1 and Option Pool 2 vest on grant. Options in Option Pool 3 vest when the Company's share price exceeds a 30-day VWAP of 12 cents
	The vesting and lapsing of options are linked to the Director's continuing service and otherwise expire on 9 March 2027.

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.